

On vehicles with vacuum operated central-locking systems (Audi, VW, Mercedes-Benz) it is possible, that a short time after renewing the central-locking control unit, the system doesn't work.

The cause of the failure is in most cases a leak in the vacuum system.

After renewing the control unit the complete system must be checked for leaks. Mercedes-Benz models W124 / W123 / W201, the vacuum controlled light levelling system, supplied by the vacuum pump, must also be checked for leaks.









1-1